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The City Manager broughtup the questiol) of leasing a portion 
of Kelly Field to Mr. C. G. Gregory for a feed store site and upon 
motion the City Manager was instructed to find out from Mr. Gregory 
hoiv much ground he would require and what terms would be necessary 
in the lease. 

'There being no further business the _1'.'.)eting adjourned. 
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City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, November 2, 1949 

REGULAR NEEr ING 

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the 
above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 8:00 
0 1 clock p.m. 

As there was not a quorum 
convene again November 9, 1949 at 

present the meeting adjourned to 
8:00 o'clock p.m. 

~~)J~ 
City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, November 9, 1949 

REGULAR ADJOURNED MEETING 

The regular adjourned meeting of the City Commission was held 
on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall 
at 8:00 o'clock p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor 
Richard W. Long, Commissioner 
Albert Roake Commissioner 
Alden E. Milier, City Attorney 
Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager 

The minutes of the nrevious meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the 
month.of October was read and on motion warrants ordered dravm for the 
amounts shovm therein. 

Ayes: Caufield, Roake and Long 

C. R. McGee 
Lois Petit 
Cyrus R. Nims 

Glen MacDonald 
C • D • N e11nnan 
John D. Williams 
Wm. T. Allen 

· Carl:.Hass 
Stanley Orzechowski 
Ralph Monnier 
R. E. Rivers 
C ,. t. McCarthy 
Wayne E. Spray 
Gilbert R. Rand 
Robert Simmons 

Roscoe V. Locke 
Harold Koenig 
Eldon Lankins 
L. E. Fisher 
Hayden O'Brien 
Edison Miles 
George Mead 

H. C. King 
Chas. Cowley 

REPORT 

Auditor 
City Planning Secy. 
City Planning Tech. 

Police Chief 
11 Radio Sgt. 
II Sgt. 
II Sgt. 
II Sgt. 
11 Patrolman 
11 Patrolman 
11 Patrolman 
11 Patrolman 
11 Patrolman 
11 Patrolman 
11 Patrolman 

Fire Chief 
11 11 Ass't. 
11 Captain 
11 Hoseman 
11 Hoseman 
11 Hoseman 
11 Hoseman 

Elevator 
II 

34.65 
19.80 

327,70 

256.80 
251.87 
196.85 
224.02 
196.45 
210, 99 
202. 50 
216.10 
207.80 
230.85 
230.85 
209,55 

266,36 
211.18 
212. 52 
194.62 
188.00 
186.94 
212.55 

197.40 
197. 75 

629 


