The City Manager broughtup the question of leasing a portion of Kelly Field to Mr. C. G. Gregory for a feed store site and upon motion the City Manager was instructed to find out from Mr. Gregory how much ground he would require and what terms would be necessary in the lease.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

Danie Gilbertson
City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, November 2, 1949

REGULAR MEETING

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 8:00 o'clock p.m.

As there was not a quorum present the meeting adjourned to convene again November 9, 1949 at 8:00 o'clock p.m.

Doris Gilbertson
City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, November 9, 1949

REGULAR ADJOURNED MEETING

The regular adjourned meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 8:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor Richard W. Long, Commissioner Albert Roake, Commissioner Alden E. Miller, City Attorney Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of October was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Caufield, Roake and Long

REPORT

C. R. McGee Lois Petit Cyrus R. Nims	Auditor City Planning Secy. City Planning Tech.	3 ¹ 4.65 19.80 327.70
Glen MacDonald C. D. Newman John D. Williams Wm. T. Allen Carl Hass Stanley Orzechowski Ralph Monnier R. E. Rivers C. L. McCarthy Wayne E. Spray Gilbert R. Rand Robert Simmons	Police Chief " Radio Sgt. " Sgt. " Sgt. " Sgt. " Patrolman	256.80 251.87 196.85 224.02 196.45 210.99 202.50 216.10 207.80 230.85 230.85 209.55
Roscoe V. Locke Harold Koenig Eldon Lankins L. E. Fisher Hayden O'Brien Edison Miles George Mead	Fire Chief " " Ass't. " Captain " Hoseman " Hoseman " Hoseman " Hoseman " Hoseman	266.36 211.18 212.52 194.62 188.00 186.94 212.55
H. C. King Chas. Cowley	Elevator	197.40 1 67. 75